FOOD AND CONSUMER PROTECTION PROGRAM

FOOD APPLICATION FEE

DESCRIPTION

COTTAGE FOOD
CLASS A REGISTRATION
CLASS B PERMIT
FOOD FACILITY

LOW RISK

MODERATE RISK

HIGH RISK

SCHOOL CAFETERIA

LOW RISK

MODERATE RISK

HIGH RISK

CERTIFIED FARMER'S MARKET

LIMITED PREPACKAGED - NON PHF
RESCORE INSPECTION
RESCORE INSPECTION
FOOD FACILITY PLAN REVIEW

PLAN REVIEW UP TO 1000 SQ FT

PLAN REVIEW 1001 TO 10000 SQ FT

PLAN REVIEW OVER 10000 SQ FT

NON-DEDICATED COMMISSARY

LOW RISK

MODERATE RISK

HIGH RISK

MOBILE SUPPORT UNIT

FAIR/MOBILE LOW RISK

FAIR/MOBILE MODERATE RISK

FAIR/MOBILE HIGH RISK

MOBILE/TFF - LOW RISK

MOBILE/TFF - MEDIUM RISK

MOBILE/TFF - HIGH RISK

MOBILE/TFF - SINGLE EVENT - LOW RISK

MOBILE/TFF - SINGLE EVENT - MEDIUM RISK

MOBILE/TFF - SINGLE EVENT - HIGH RISK
MOBILE FOOD PLAN REVIEW
MOBILE PLAN REVIEW
COMMUNITY EVENT SPONSOR

SMALL EVENT 1-5 VENDORS

MEDIUM EVENT 6-15 VENDORS

LARGE EVENT 16 OR MORE VENDORS

MULTI EVENT 6 MONTHS 1-5 VENDORS

MULTI EVENT 6 MONTHS 6-15 VENDORS

MULTI EVENT 6 MONTH 16 OR MORE VENDORS

MULTI EVENT 12 MONTHS 1-5 VENDORS

MULTI EVENT 12 MONTHS 6-15 VENDORS

MULTI EVENT 12 MONTHS 16 OR MORE VENDORS

LOW RISK

MODERATE RISK

HIGH RISK

SINGLE EVENT LOW RISK

SINGLE EVENT MODERATE RISK

SINGLE EVENT HIGH RISK
VENDING MACHINE
VENDING MACHINE
FOOD WATER SYSTEM

CURFFL WATER SYSTEM

EHO1

PE CODE

CFo1
CF02

REO9
RE10
RE11
REO6

FMO09
FM10
FM11
FM12
FLO1

FM13

FP0O9
FP10
FP11

Mco1
MFO09
MF10
MF11
MSO01
MF12
MF13
MF14
MF15
MF16
MF17
MF18
MF19
MF20

MP13

SS09
SS10
SS11
SS12
SS13
SS14
SS15
SS16
SS17

TFO1
TFO2
TFO3
TFO4
TFO5
TFO6

VEO3

FWo01

$145.00

Application Fee

$145.00
$145.00

$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00

$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00

$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
NA
NA
NA

$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00

$145.00

$145.00
$145.00

$145.00

$145.00

FULL PERMIT FEE

Permit Fee

$160.00
$225.00

$280.00
$590.00
$870.00
$500.00

$250.00
$495.00
$750.00
$375.00
$145.00

$485.00

$820.00
$1,230.00
$1,580.00

$895.00
$165.00
$630.00
$950.00
$270.00
$165.00
$630.00
$950.00
$165.00
$210.00
$280.00
$65.00
$85.00
$110.00

$820.00

$340.00
$440.00
$595.00
$340.00
$440.00
$595.00
$485.00
$865.00
$1,120.00

$195.00
$230.00
$280.00
$65.00
$85.00
$110.00

$160.00

$335.00

Total Fees

$305.00
$370.00

$425.00

$735.00
$1,015.00

$645.00

$395.00
$640.00
$895.00
$520.00
$290.00

$485.00

$820.00
$1,230.00
$1,580.00

$1,040.00
$310.00
$775.00

$1,095.00
$415.00
$310.00
$775.00

$1,095.00
$310.00
$355.00
$425.00
$55.00
$75.00
$100.00

$820.00

$485.00
$585.00
$740.00
$485.00
$585.00
$740.00
$630.00
$1,010.00
$1,265.00

$340.00
$375.00
$425.00
$65.00
$85.00
$110.00

$305.00

$480.00

Application Fee

$145.00
$145.00

$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00

$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00

$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00

$145.00
$145.00
$145.00

$145.00

$145.00

PRORATED PERMIT FEE

Prorated Fee

$80.00
$112.50

$140.00
$295.00
$435.00
$250.00

$125.00
$247.50
$375.00
$187.50
$72.50

$447.50
$82.50
$315.00
$475.00
$135.00
$82.50
$315.00
$475.00
$82.50
$105.00
$140.00

$97.50
$115.00
$140.00

$80.00

$167.50

Total Prorated
Fees

$225.00
$257.50

$285.00
$440.00
$580.00
$395.00

$270.00
$392.50
$520.00
$332.50
$217.50

$592.50
$227.50
$460.00
$620.00
$280.00
$227.50
$460.00
$620.00
$227.50
$250.00
$285.00

$242.50
$260.00
$285.00

$225.00

$312.50




	Food

