## FOOD AND CONSUMER PROTECTION PROGRAM

FOOD APPLICATION FEE

EH01

\$145.00

DESCRIPTION		FULL PERMIT FEE			PRORATED PERMIT FEE		
	PE CODE	Application Fee	Permit Fee	Total Fees	Application Fee	Prorated Fee	Total Prorated Fees
COTTAGE FOOD							
CLASS A REGISTRATION	CF01	\$145.00	\$160.00	\$305.00	\$145.00	\$80.00	\$225.00
CLASS B PERMIT	CF02	\$145.00	\$225.00	\$370.00	\$145.00	\$112.50	\$257.50
FOOD FACILITY							
LOW RISK	RE09	\$145.00	\$280.00	\$425.00	\$145.00	\$140.00	\$285.00
MODERATE RISK	RE10	\$145.00	\$590.00	\$735.00	\$145.00	\$295.00	\$440.00
HIGH RISK	RE11	\$145.00	\$870.00	\$1,015.00	\$145.00	\$435.00	\$580.00
SCHOOL CAFETERIA	RE06	\$145.00	\$500.00	\$645.00	\$145.00	\$250.00	\$395.00
FOOD FACILITY - MARKET							
LOW RISK	FM09	\$145.00	\$250.00	\$395.00	\$145.00	\$125.00	\$270.00
MODERATE RISK	FM10	\$145.00	\$495.00	\$640.00	\$145.00	\$247.50	\$392.50
HIGH RISK	FM11	\$145.00	\$750.00	\$895.00	\$145.00	\$375.00	\$520.00
CERTIFIED FARMER'S MARKET	FM12	\$145.00	\$375.00	\$520.00	\$145.00	\$187.50	\$332.50
LIMITED PREPACKAGED - NON PHF	FL01	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$145.00	\$72.50	\$217.50
RESCORE INSPECTION RESCORE INSPECTION	FM13		\$485.00	¢40E 00			
FOOD FACILITY PLAN REVIEW	LIVITS		3405.UU	\$485.00			
PLAN REVIEW UP TO 1000 SQ FT	FP09		\$820.00	\$820.00			
PLAN REVIEW 07 TO 1000 SQ TT	FP10		\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00			
PLAN REVIEW OVER 10000 SQ FT	FP11		\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00			
MOBILE FOOD FACILITY	11111		71,380.00	71,380.00			
NON-DEDICATED COMMISSARY	MC01	\$145.00	\$895.00	\$1,040.00	\$145.00	\$447.50	\$592.50
LOW RISK	MF09	\$145.00	\$165.00	\$310.00	\$145.00	\$82.50	\$227.50
MODERATE RISK	MF10	\$145.00	\$630.00	\$775.00	\$145.00	\$315.00	\$460.00
HIGH RISK	MF11	\$145.00	\$950.00	\$1,095.00	\$145.00	\$475.00	\$620.00
MOBILE SUPPORT UNIT	MS01	\$145.00	\$270.00	\$415.00	\$145.00	\$135.00	\$280.00
FAIR/MOBILE LOW RISK	MF12	\$145.00	\$165.00	\$310.00	\$145.00	\$82.50	\$227.50
FAIR/MOBILE MODERATE RISK	MF13	\$145.00	\$630.00	\$775.00	\$145.00	\$315.00	\$460.00
FAIR/MOBILE HIGH RISK	MF14	\$145.00	\$950.00	\$1,095.00	\$145.00	\$475.00	\$620.00
MOBILE/TFF - LOW RISK	MF15	\$145.00	\$165.00	\$310.00	\$145.00	\$82.50	\$227.50
MOBILE/TFF - MEDIUM RISK	MF16	\$145.00	\$210.00	\$355.00	\$145.00	\$105.00	\$250.00
MOBILE/TFF - HIGH RISK	MF17	\$145.00	\$280.00	\$425.00	\$145.00	\$140.00	\$285.00
MOBILE/TFF - SINGLE EVENT - LOW RISK	MF18	NA	\$65.00	\$55.00			
MOBILE/TFF - SINGLE EVENT - MEDIUM RISK	MF19	NA	\$85.00	\$75.00			
MOBILE/TFF - SINGLE EVENT - HIGH RISK	MF20	NA	\$110.00	\$100.00			
MOBILE FOOD PLAN REVIEW							
MOBILE PLAN REVIEW	MP13		\$820.00	\$820.00			
COMMUNITY EVENT SPONSOR							
SMALL EVENT 1-5 VENDORS	SS09	\$145.00	\$340.00	\$485.00			
MEDIUM EVENT 6-15 VENDORS	SS10	\$145.00	\$440.00	\$585.00			
LARGE EVENT 16 OR MORE VENDORS	SS11	\$145.00	\$595.00	\$740.00			
MULTI EVENT 6 MONTHS 1-5 VENDORS	SS12	\$145.00	\$340.00	\$485.00			
MULTI EVENT 6 MONTHS 6-15 VENDORS	SS13	\$145.00	\$440.00	\$585.00 \$740.00			
MULTI EVENT 6 MONTH 16 OR MORE VENDORS	SS14 SS15	\$145.00 \$145.00	\$595.00 \$485.00	\$630.00			
MULTI EVENT 12 MONTHS 1-5 VENDORS  MULTI EVENT 12 MONTHS 6-15 VENDORS	SS15 SS16	\$145.00	\$865.00	\$1,010.00			
MULTI EVENT 12 MONTHS 16 OR MORE VENDORS	SS17	\$145.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,010.00			
TEMPORARY FOOD FACILITY	3317	7173.00	71,120.00	71,200.00			
LOW RISK	TF01	\$145.00	\$195.00	\$340.00	\$145.00	\$97.50	\$242.50
MODERATE RISK	TF02	\$145.00	\$230.00	\$375.00	\$145.00	\$115.00	\$260.00
HIGH RISK	TF03	\$145.00	\$280.00	\$425.00	\$145.00	\$140.00	\$285.00
SINGLE EVENT LOW RISK	TF04	, = ::::30	\$65.00	\$65.00	, = 15130	, 111100	,
SINGLE EVENT MODERATE RISK	TF05		\$85.00	\$85.00			
SINGLE EVENT HIGH RISK	TF06		\$110.00	\$110.00			
VENDING MACHINE							
VENDING MACHINE	VE03	\$145.00	\$160.00	\$305.00	\$145.00	\$80.00	\$225.00
TOOR WATER OVERTAL							
FOOD WATER SYSTEM							